estimated FY 2011 CDBG, HOME, and ESG funds, including entitlement allocations, 

reallocations of funds from completed prior years' CDBG projects, estimated CDBG

and HOME program income, and required matches for HOME and ESG funding, 

totaling three million, eighty- eight thousand, three hundred one dollars ($ 3,088, 301), 

are described; and

WHEREAS, the proposed activities in the One Year Action Plan address

the City' s housing and homeless needs and economic development initiatives, specific

projects which are proposed to be funded with HUD' s FY 2011 funding were derived

[...]

dollars ($ 2, 192, 052) ( which is the sum of $ 2, 095, 180 in FY 20/ 11 estimated entitlement

funds, $ 90, 000 in estimated program income, and $ 6, 872 in reallocated funds from

completed prior years' CDBG projects), is hereby approved. 

SECTION 3: That HOME Investment Partnerships funding totaling seven

hundred twenty- four thousand, seven hundred eighty- nine dollars ($ 724, 789) ( which is

the sum of $ 563, 401 in FY 2011 estimated entitlement funds, $ 20, 538 in estimated

ME

program income and the required match of $ 140, 850) and ESG funding totaling

171, 460 ( which is the sum of $ 85, 730 in FY 2011 estimated entitlement funds and the